RESOLUTION NO. 80

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle confirming and ratifying the entering into of a certain contract January 4, 1913, for the sale of \$1,000,000.00 of the bonds of the Port of Seattle.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. That the sale of One Million (\$1,000,000.00) Dollars of the bonds of the Port of Seattle to Weil, Roth & Company, Plympton, Gardiner & Company, Eyman & Company, and Seasongood & Mayer, by C.L. Zeller, their agent, and the action of the President and Secretary of this Commission in executing a contract under date of January 4, 1913, for the sale of said bonds be, and the same is in all things ratified and confirmed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session the same day of January, 1913, and signed in open session on the same day by its proper officers in authentication of its passage.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST:

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.